HD788TR1, HD788TR1-I, HD786TR1, HD786TR2
HD988TR1, HD988TR1-I, HD988TR2
16
HD788TR1, HD788TR1-I, HD786TR1, HD786TR2, HD988TR1, HD988TR1-I
and HD988TR2 are 4÷20 mA configurable transmitters with microprocessor
for Pt100 Platinum temperature sensor.
They convert the temperature variations found with any standard Pt100
sensor (100Ω at 0°C) into a linear current signal with two leads in the field

are reported (see table below).
Fig. 3
ORDERING CODES
HD788TR1: 4÷20 mA/20÷4 mA temperature transmitter for 2 or 3 wires
Pt100 sensor configurable in the range -200...+650°C with minimum
amplitude range 25°C, in a container for DIN B 43760 heads.
HD788TR1-I: 4÷20 mA/20÷4 mA temperature isolated transmitter for 2 or
3 wires Pt100 sensor configurable in the range -200...+650°C with mini-
mum amplitude range 25°C, in a container for DIN B 43760 heads.
HD786TR1: 4÷20 mA/20÷4 mA temperature transmitter for 3 wires Pt100
sensor configurable in the range -200...+650°C with minimum ampli-
tude range 25°C. Suitable for wall mounting, complete with Pt100 014
L=90mm.
HD786TR2: 4÷20 mA/20÷4 mA temperature transmitter for 3 wires Pt100
sensor configurable in the range -200...+650°C with minimum ampli-
tude range 25°C. Suitable for wall mounting, complete with Pt100
probe 0 3 L=55mm.
HD988TR1: 4÷20 mA/20÷4 mA temperature transmitter for 2 or 3 wires